
RESOLUTION 2011-11-22 

 

RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 2  

FOR KITCHEN RENOVATIONS  

AT JOHN J. RICH SENIOR APARTMENTS 

 

  WHEREAS, the Housing Authority of the Town of Dover awarded a 

contract to Bayshore General Contractors, Inc.  in the amount of $65,250 for Kitchen 

Renovations at John J. Rich Senior Apartments; and 

 

  WHEREAS, there is a need to increase the width to the entrance to the 

kitchens in 17 one-bedroom apartments and this is an additional cost of $5,814; and  

 

  WHEREAS, this change order will increase the contract by $5,814.   

 

  WHEREAS, this Change Order has been reviewed and recommended by  

Paul J. DeMassi, AIA and Associates, PA. 

 

  NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners 

of the Housing Authority of the Town of Dover hereby approved Change Order 2. 

 

 

Motion by Commissioner Toohey 

 

Seconded by Commissioner Inglis 

 

Motion Carried on 11/1/2011   

         

      Original signed by: 

      ____________________________________ 

      Roberta L. Strater, Secretary 

 

  
 


